
MSHSAA DATES TO REMEMBER FOR GIRLS’ SEASON 
  
Online rules review and Part II test availability dates:  Mon., Aug. 4-Fri., Aug. 22 
First day of practice:  Mon., Aug. 11 
First possible jamboree date:  Fri., Aug. 22 (after 9th day of practice) 
Post-season application availability dates:  Fri., Aug. 28-Fri., Sept. 12 
School class and district assignments released:  Fri., Aug. 29 
First possible match date:  Thurs., Aug. 28 
First C-team/middle school match date: Mon., Sept. 1 
District tournament officials draft:  TBA 
Middle school season-ending tournaments:  Sat., Oct. 18 
MSHSAA districts:  Tues., Oct. 21-Tues., Oct. 28 
MSHSAA Class 1-3 sectionals:  Thurs., Oct. 30 at 6:30pm – sites TBA (no sectionals for 
Class 4-5) 
MSHSAA Class 1-5 quarterfinals:  Sat., Nov. 1 at 1:00pm or 3:00pm – sites TBA 
MSHSAA State:  Wed., Nov. 5-Sat., Nov. 8 at St. Joseph Civic Arena in St. Joseph (6 officials 
selected for Wed.-Thurs. and 6 officials selected for Fri.-Sat.) 
  
  
 
MSHSAA DATES TO REMEMBER FOR BOYS’ SEASON 
 
Online rules review and Part II test availability dates:  Mon., Feb. 23-Fri., March 13 
First day of practice:  Mon., March 2 
First possible jamboree date:  Fri., March 12 (after 9th day of practice) 
Post-season application availability dates:  TBA 
School class and district assignments released:  Fri., March 20 
First possible match date:  Thurs., March 19 
District tournament officials draft:  TBA 
MSHSAA districts:  Fri., May 8-Fri., May 15 
MSHSAA Class 1-2 sectionals:  Tues., May 19 at 6:30pm – sites TBA 
(2 classes for boys this year) 
MSHSAA Class 1-2 quarterfinals:  Thurs., May 21 at 6:30pm – sites TBA 
MSHSAA State:  Tues., May 26-Wed., May 27 at Show Me Center in Cape Girardeau 
  
 


